10 75 00	-	1-	-24-2000	
FORM PTO-1598	RECOR			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
CL-143	F	1	01527053	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		domarka		Driginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies			2. Name and address of	
				ic Time Watch Co., Inc.
Joseph Smouha			[0
			Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗋 Yes 🗋 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				20 20 20
Assignment	C Merger		Street Address: 20	West 37th Street
Security Agreement	Change of	l Nama		
_	_		North Manala	
Other			City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 10018	
Execution Date: September 29, 2000			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🔯 No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	int number(s):			
		dication th	e execution date of the anali	cation is: September 29, 200
	gener with a new app			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
				09/696420
	Additional nu	umbers attac	hed? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should Name: <u>Bernard Ma</u>				·
Malin	a & Wolson			• 40.00
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Suite 501			Enclosed	
			Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street				
		1	8. Deposit account numi	ber:
City: New York		10105		
City: <u>New York</u>	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP:	and the second		f this page if paying by deposit account)
		NOT USE		
•				
). Statement and signature.				
of the original document.	nu penet, the totegoi ~	ing intorm	auon is irue and correct an	d any attached copy is a true copy
Bernard Malina	(4	(11. ~ ·	Jul	October 12 0000
Name of Person Signing	<u>/</u>		Signature	October 13, 2000 Date
			Total number of pag	es comprising cover sheet:
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				PATENT
······································				011261 FRAME: 0025

SOLE

CL-143

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, JOSEPH SMOUHA,

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto A Classic Time Watch Co., Inc., 20 West 37th Street New York, New York 10018 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the

entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

DISPLAY CASE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on the day of September 29 ± 82000 , and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of the assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that [have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Dated:

Signed at this $\overline{\mathcal{Q}}$ day of September $\overline{\mathcal{A}}$ xxxx 2000.

Joseph Smouha

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 011261 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 10/25/2000